503865422 06/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3912071

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RICHARD C. FARONE			05/18/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	GUAR	GUARDIAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	26251	26251 BLUESTONE BLVD.		
City:	EUCLI	EUCLID		
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44132	44132		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29564006		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a	DATA be sent to f provideo :			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29564006 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2166228200 ipdocket@calfee.com CHET J. BONNER 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	29564006 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2166228200 ipdocket@calfee.com CHET J. BONNER 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo :	29564006 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2166228200 ipdocket@calfee.com CHET J. BONNER 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 31990/04080		

Attorney Docket No. 31990/04080

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **Richard C. Farone** of 2396 Michelle Court, Willoughby, Ohio 44094, hereby assigns to **Guardian Technologies LLC**, an Ohio limited liability company, having a place of business at 26251 Bluestone Blvd. Euclid, Ohio 44132, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

TABLE TOP AIR PURIFIER WITH A PROJECTOR

as set forth in the application for United States Design Patent Application No. 29/564,006, filed on May 10, 2016 (Attorney Docket No. 31990/04080), which is a continuation-in-part of United States Design Application No. 29/544,293, filed on November 2, 2015 (Attorney Docket No. 31990/04075), and entitled AIR PURIFIER. which is a divisional of United States Design Patent Application No. 29/464,149, filed on August 13, 2013 (Attorney Docket No. 31990/04049), and entitled AIR PURIFIER, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, national, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignce may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is

PATENT REEL: 038871 FRAME: 0960

not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

MXY 18 .2016 Date:

RÍCHARD C. FARONE

STATE OF OHIO) .
COUNTY OF Lake)ss: Ohig
COUNTY OF ARK)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above named RICHARD C. FARONE, known or made known to me, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the uses and the purposes therein stated and that the same was his own free act and deed.

Sworn To and Subscribed before me this 18^{44} day of $\underline{\mathcal{PMA}}$, 2016.

<u>m. Cumelela</u>



TINA M REYNOLDS NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (2017 (2) RECORDED IN LAKE COUNTY, OHIO

Page 2 of 2

{03749696.DOC.1 }

PATENT REEL: 038871 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 06/10/2016